
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-18965 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Approved

File created: In control:10/10/2022 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:5/22/2023 5/22/2023

Title: Airport South Crossfield Taxiway Construction Change Order

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApproveCity Council Business Meeting5/22/2023 1

Airport South Crossfield Taxiway Construction Change Order

Action:
Approve change order #1 for $4,162,113 to Hi-Way Paving, Inc. for the Deicing Pad and South
Crossfield Taxiway Project Package 2.

Staff Resource(s):
Haley Gentry, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation
§ The Deicing Pad and South Crossfield Taxiway Project consists of three packages of work which will

increase airfield operational efficiency. Construction activities in these three packages include the
extension of Taxiway F, the construction of a new cross-field taxiway connecting the center and
eastern-most runways, and the relocation of existing aircraft deicing pads from the cargo area to
the south end of the center runway.

§ On February 13, 2023, City Council approved a contract in the amount of $75,551,803.60 with Hi-
Way Paving, Inc. for the Deicing Pad and South Crossfield Taxiway Project Package 2 for pavement
and lighting for the new taxiway extensions and deicing pad.

§ This change order includes earthwork that was descoped from Package 1, which was determined
will be more efficiently performed within the scope of Package 2 in order to maintain project
schedule.

§ The new total value of the Package 2 contract is $79,713,916.60.
§ This activity is occurring on airport property.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise

Established DBE Goal: 11.00%
Committed DBE Goal: 11.18%

All additional work involved in this change order will be performed by Hi-Way Paving and their existing
subcontractors.

Fiscal Note
Funding:  Aviation Capital Investment Plan

City of Charlotte Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

